NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

From:

Kern County Planning and Natural Resources Department

2700 "M" Street, Suite 100 Bakersfield, CA 93301

Project Title: PLN19-00723

Project Location -- Specific: 436-030-027

Project Location -- City: Unincorporated area of Kern County

Project Location -- County: Kern

Description of Project: KR 2019 Station 36 Upgrades

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARMENT

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: CHEVRON

Exempt Status: (Sections 21080(b)(1) and 15268

Reason Why Project Is Exempt: O&G Minor Activity Review are ministerial under Kern County Zoning Ordinance and are exempt under Sections 21080(b)(1) and 15268 of the State CEQA Guidelines

Contact Person: Lorelei H. Oviatt, AICP, Director (661) 862-8600

Date Received for Filing:

04/05/2019

Director

cc: Applicant

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

General's Office of Plenning & Passesseh

APR 05 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

From:

Kern County Planning and Natural Resources Department

2700 "M" Street, Suite 100

Bakersfield, CA 93301

Project Title: PLN19-00723